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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

SEPTEMBER 1970 

A total of 1,219,578 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month of 
September 1970, an increase of 16.0 per cent above the 1969 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more 
nights numbered 450,913, an increase of 28.2 per cent. Total cumulative data for the period January 
to September is 4.6 per cent above last years total while long-term traffic has increased 9.0 per cent. 

Province of entry(3) 

Total entries 

1969 1970 
7„ change 

1970 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1969 1970 
7o change 

1970 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
B r i t i s h Colvimbia . . . . 
Yukon T e r r i t o r y 

Canada 

No direct entries 

2,397 
135,236 
131,434 
640,101 
23,730 
9,663 
12,317 
93,079 
3,332 

1,051,289 

3,857 
150,657 
151,053 
742,154 
27,480 
9,485 
12,285 
118,732 
3,875 

1,219,578 

60.9 
11.4 
14.9 
15.9 
15.8 
1.8 
0.3 
27.6 
16.3 

+ 16.0 

2,397 
23,302 
56,048 
193,579 
10,624 
4,431 
7,820 
50,951 
2,482 

351,634 

3,857 
31,427 
72,055 
252,200 
13,775 
4,324 
8,054 
62,076 
3,145 

450,913 

January - September 

T 
No direct entries 

12,731 
1,246,173 
1,196,748 
6,274,902 
215,834 
71,203 
107,435 
817,539 
27,376 

9,969,941 

21,101 
1,286,624 
1,319,242 
6,422,200 
240,660 
75,119 
118,655 
914,823 
28,015 

10,426,439 

+ 65.7 
+ 3.2 
+ 10.2 
+ 2.3 
+ 11.5 
+ 5.5 
+ 10.4 
+ 11.9 
+ 2.3 

+ 4.6 

12,731 
201,442 
541,226 

1,790,685 
93,182 
31,434 
70,637 
436,411 
22,095 

3,199,843 

21,101 
238,328 
617,895 

1,888,547 
115,629 
32,934 
78,492 
470,381 
23,850 

3,487,157 

+ 
+ 
A-

+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 

60.9 
34.9 
28.6 
30.3 
29.7 

2.4 
3.0 

21.8 
+ 26.7 

+ 28.2 

+ 65.7 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

18.3 
14.2 

5.5 
24.1 

4 .8 
11.1 

7.8 
7.9 

+ 9.0 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in 
the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada 

September 1970 

Province of entry 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Hani toba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

Brirish Columbia 

Yukon Terri tory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Mani toba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Terri tory 

Canada 

Total persons 

1969 1970 
7o change 

1970 

Persons in long-term category 

1969 1970 
7o change 

1970 

No direct entries 

5,554 

325,626 

381,764 

1,524,701 

67,366 

26,729 

30,239 

233,105 

8.262 

2,603,346 

9,093 

367,922 

450,596 

1,803,688 

80,950 

25,314 

31,119 

304,078 

9,084 

3,081,844 

+ 63.7 

+ 13.0 

+ 18.0 

+ 18.3 

+ 20.2 

- 5.3 

+ 2.9 

+ 30.4 

+ 9.9 

+ 18.4 

5.554 

62,348 

170,839 

485,557 

32,075 

13,389 

19,656 

122,554 

6,117 

918,089 

January - September 

9,093 

85,185 

222,089 

644,288 

43,031 

12,962 

21,262 

156,164 

7,427 

1,201,501 

No direct entries 

34,829 

3,137,926 

3,541,307 

15,718,088 

636,153 

216,300 

310,279 

2,209,509 

76,024 

25,880,415 

55,927 

3,194,127 

3,962,138 

15,923.784 

723,480 

221,877 

339,485 

2,458,294 

76,525 

26,955,637 

+ 60.6 

+ 1.8 

+ 11.9 

+ 1.3 

+ 13.7 

+ 2.6 

+ 9.4 

+ 11.3 

+ 0.7 

+ 4.2 

34,829 

583,276 

1,685,522 

4,782,165 

290,932 

105,783 

212,798 

1,177,501 

61,989 

8,934,795 

55,927 

678,111 

1,960,360 

5,088,068 

365,947 

109,206 

234,249 

1,258,562 

66,176 

9,816.606 

+ 63.7 

+ 36.6 

+ 30.0 

+ 32.7 

+ 34.2 

- 3,2 

+ 8.2 

+ 27.4 

+ 21.4 

+ 30.9 

+ 60.6 

+ 16.3 

+ 16.3 

+ 6.4 

+ 25.8 

+ 3,2 

+ 10.1 

+ 6.9 

+ 6.8 

+ 9.9 


